

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21845/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in AS No.
1051/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.GUNASWEKARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.DAMAYANTI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. K. Lakshminarayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Sanoj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent prays
to adjourn the matter to enable the respondent to
file affidavit in reply. The prayer is accepted and
it is ordered accordingly.

The matter be listed after summer vacation.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master